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acquired by Pakistan, recently, was given on 6th August, 1968 in the reply to Starred Question No. 380. Military equipment that Pakistan has received from the Soviet Union has been given today in reply to Starred
Question No. 67.

(b) Government are alive to the situation created by the Pakistan military build up.

Acquisition of Tanks By Pakistan

from China
550. SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK
SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA JHA :
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakistan has acquired T. 59 tanks and arms from China ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Pakistan’s announced strength now is nearly equal to that of India ; and

(¢) if so, the steps being taken to restore military balance between India on the one side and Pakistan and China on the other?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND
STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING
(SHRI SWARAN SINGH) : (a) Yes, Sir.
The types and quantities of various weapons and equipment which Pakistan obtained from China were brought to the notice of the House in reply to Unstaired Question No.
43] answered on 13th November, 1968.

(b) and (c) : Pakistan’s armed forces are more than half of India’s. Our state of defence preparedness takes into account the magnitude of the threats which confront the

country.
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Replacement of Naval Equipment
552. SHRI RANIJIT SINGH : Will the

Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state

(a) whether Government are aware that the guns, firing mechanism and magazine lifts of our bigger navalships have become so

